Dubai Court of First Instance 

SIGITAL NOTICE TO REGISTER CASE FOR PUBLICATION
Case No. 11/2025/4291 - Civil Partial
Held in the 19th Case Management Department no. 427
Case Subject : Claim to the defendants jointly to pay to the plaintiff the amount of AED 
41258.79 (Forty one thousand two hundred fifty eight dirhams and seventy nine fils) including 
fees, expenses and lawyer's fees in addition to interest @9% from the date of the claim until 
full payment.
Disputant : FAKEEH UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 
Address : UAE- Dubai- Bur Dubai- Silicon Oasis- Sheikh Mohammad Bin Zayed Street- Fakeeh

[...]

University Hospital building- MAKANI 3743879327- TELEPHONE 0505780444-044144663/ 
Email ALKEFAHADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM -0505780444
Required to be notified : RAMESH SHARMA HARENDRA SHARMA, Disputed against
Notice Subject : Filed the execution lawsuit Claim to the defendants jointly to pay to the plaintiff 
the amount of AED 41258.79 (Forty one thousand two hundred fifty eight dirhams and seventy 
nine fils) including fees, expenses and lawyer's fees in addition to interest @9% from the date 
of the claim until full payment. A hearing is scheduled for Monday 22/12/2025 at 9:00 am in 
the Remote Litigation Hall therefore you or your legal representative are required to attend and